

# Ogden City Engineering

BID TABULATION FOR: BEUS CONNECTOR SHARED USE PATH

BID OPENING: FEBRUARY 22, 2023

				AAA CONSTRUCTION		LSI CONTRACTORS		POST CONSTRUCTION	
GENERAL PROJECT								NON-RESPONSIVE	
A	Mobilization	1	Lump	\$15,425.00	\$15,425.00	\$73,000.00	\$73,000.00		\$0.00
B	Traffic Control	1	Lump	\$12,000.00	\$12,000.00	\$9,600.00	\$9,600.00		\$0.00
C	Survey	1	Lump	\$7,000.00	\$7,000.00	\$3,800.00	\$3,800.00		\$0.00
D	SWPPP	1	Lump	\$7,000.00	\$7,000.00	\$6,300.00	\$6,300.00		\$0.00
DEMOLITION									
E	Unclassified Excavation	1020	CY	\$17.50	\$17,850.00	\$12.00	\$12,240.00		\$0.00
F	Roadway Excavation	7	CY	\$20.00	\$140.00	\$120.00	\$840.00		\$0.00
1	Clear & Grub Area	0.33	Acres	\$2,500.00	\$825.00	\$7,500.00	\$2,475.00		\$0.00
2	Relocate Boulder	2	Each	\$1,500.00	\$3,000.00	\$120.00	\$240.00		\$0.00
3	Demolish Wooden Stairs	1	Lump	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$3,500.00	\$3,500.00		\$0.00
4	Remove Conflict Vegetation	1	Lump	\$4,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$59,000.00	\$59,000.00		\$0.00
5	Salvage Metal Fence	212	LF	\$30.00	\$6,360.00	\$25.00	\$5,300.00		\$0.00
6	Remove Asphalt	150	SY	\$9.00	\$1,350.00	\$30.00	\$4,500.00		\$0.00
7	Remove C&G	54	LF	\$8.00	\$432.00	\$40.00	\$2,160.00		\$0.00
9	Demolish Concrete Flatwork	52	SF	\$5.80	\$301.60	\$20.00	\$1,040.00		\$0.00
10	Demolish Pipe Culvert	1	Lump	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$1,600.00	\$1,600.00		\$0.00
12	Salvage Gate	2	Each	\$2,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$200.00	\$400.00		\$0.00
14	Salvage Street Sign	5	Each	\$500.00	\$2,500.00	\$150.00	\$750.00		\$0.00
RETAINING WALLS									
15	28" Redi-Rock Retaining Wall	1	Lump	\$40,000.00	\$40,000.00	\$128,000.00	\$128,000.00		\$0.00
16	Varied Redi-Rock Retaining Wall	1	Lump	\$40,000.00	\$40,000.00	\$19,400.00	\$19,400.00		\$0.00
17	6" Perforated Wrapped PVC	55	LF	\$25.00	\$1,375.00	\$30.00	\$1,650.00		\$0.00
IMPROVEMENTS									
19	APWA Std ADA Ramp	2	Each	\$3,500.00	\$7,000.00	\$1,400.00	\$2,800.00		\$0.00
20	4" Thick Concrete Sidewalk	36	SF	\$16.65	\$599.40	\$17.00	\$612.00		\$0.00
21	Ogden Std Type A C&G	54	LF	\$50.00	\$2,700.00	\$40.00	\$2,160.00		\$0.00
22	3" Thick 3/4" HMA	125	Tons	\$190.00	\$23,750.00	\$130.00	\$16,250.00		\$0.00
22-a	Untreated Base Course	250	CY	\$40.00	\$10,000.00	\$52.00	\$13,000.00		\$0.00
23	Install Boulders	2	Each	\$3,000.00	\$6,000.00	\$40.00	\$80.00		\$0.00
24	4" Thick Concrete Flatwork	675	SF	\$11.00	\$7,425.00	\$18.00	\$12,150.00		\$0.00
25	APWA Std Rectangular Apron	300	SF	\$15.00	\$4,500.00	\$32.00	\$9,600.00		\$0.00
LANDSCAPING									
28	Sod	1685	SF	\$4.00	\$6,740.00	\$2.62	\$4,414.70		\$0.00
28-a	Topsoil	110	CY	\$60.00	\$6,600.00	\$65.00	\$7,150.00		\$0.00
29	Landscape Rock	35	CY	\$263.00	\$9,205.00	\$195.00	\$6,825.00		\$0.00
29-a	Marifi Weed Barrier	820	SF	\$2.40	\$1,968.00	\$0.70	\$574.00		\$0.00
30	Scarify/Grade Native Ground	1	Lump	\$2,530.00	\$2,530.00	\$3,200.00	\$3,200.00		\$0.00
30-a	"Great Basin Wildflower" Seed Mix	1	Lump	\$1,118.00	\$1,118.00	\$4,800.00	\$4,800.00		\$0.00
31	Colmet Brown Powdercoat Steel Edging	300	LF	\$100.00	\$30,000.00	\$15.00	\$4,500.00		\$0.00
32	"Paris" Pedestrian Gate Bollard	4	Each	\$6,000.00	\$24,000.00	\$190.00	\$760.00		\$0.00
33	4' 2-Rail Fence (Metal)	313	LF	\$64.00	\$20,032.00	\$25.00	\$7,825.00		\$0.00
34	Access Gate	2	Each	\$2,500.00	\$5,000.00	\$375.00	\$750.00		\$0.00
36	Stop Sign/Road Signs	1	Each	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$250.00	\$250.00		\$0.00
36	Speed Limit	1	Each	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$250.00	\$250.00		\$0.00
37	Philadelphus "Snowbelle"	10	Each	\$75.60	\$756.00	\$39.00	\$390.00		\$0.00
37	Agastache a. "Apricot Sprite"	19	Each	\$68.95	\$1,310.05	\$39.00	\$741.00		\$0.00
37	Caryopteris x Clandonensis "Bluebeard"	5	Each	\$66.50	\$332.50	\$39.00	\$195.00		\$0.00
37	Philadelphus x Virginialis "Minnesota"	6	Each	\$66.50	\$399.00	\$39.00	\$234.00		\$0.00
37	Agastache Ava "Ava"	8	Each	\$66.50	\$532.00	\$39.00	\$312.00		\$0.00
37	Rhus Aromatica "Grow Low"	22	Each	\$66.50	\$1,463.00	\$39.00	\$858.00		\$0.00
37	Amsonia Tabernaemontana "Blue Star"	8	Each	\$66.50	\$532.00	\$39.00	\$312.00		\$0.00
37	Salvia Dorrii "Desert Sage"	6	Each	\$66.50	\$399.00	\$39.00	\$234.00		\$0.00
37	Agastache Aurantiaca "Black Adder"	10	Each	\$66.50	\$665.00	\$39.00	\$390.00		\$0.00
38	Irrigation System Expansion	1	ALLOW	\$6,000.00	\$6,000.00	\$6,000.00	\$6,000.00		\$0.00
TOTALS					\$352,114.55		\$443,411.70		\$0.00